Instance, Civil Case No.
SHCFICICOMS2026/0000307/Commercial

To the defendant: Bilal Khan Dalan Khan
Unknown address:

To the defendant: Bilal Khan Dalal Khan
From the plaintiff: Ammar Mustafa Batous

Claims
- The defendants are obligated to pay the plaintiff the sum of

23,100 dirhams (twenty-three thousand one hundred dirhams).
- The defendants are obligated to pay the fees and expenses.

You are required to attend the session on 17/02/2026 before the
Case Management Office, Sharjah Court of First Instance Civil
Court - Office No. (Case Manager's Office No. (1)) in person or

[...]

DUbAi CoURTS

DUbAi CoURT oF FiRST iNSTANCE
Public Announcement

in Execution No. 38 / 2026 / 61 – Commercial bank Partial
Heard in Fifteenth Execution Circuit No. 417
Subject of Execution Obliging the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff company an
amount of 21,330.22 AED (Twenty-one thousand three hundred and thirty
dirhams and twenty two fils), which is the balance of the credit facility account
subject of the dispute, plus any further amounts arising from the date of filing
the case; and awarding a 9% annual delay interest from the date of the legal
claim until full payment, with the judgment being enforceable through

[...]

Represented by  Esam Abdulrahman Hassan Ali AL Zarooni
Person to be Notified 1- ARBAAZ AHMED SHAKEEL AHMED SHAKEEL AHMED,
Capacity: Execution Defendant
Subject of Notification
A case has been filed against you, the subject of which is to oblige the
Defendant to pay the Plaintiff company an amount of 21,330.22 AED (Twenty-
one thousand three hundred and thirty dirhams and twenty two fils), which is
the balance of the credit facility account subject of the dispute, plus any further
amounts arising from the date of filing the case; and awarding a 9% annual
delay interest from the date of the legal claim until full payment, with the

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 19th Chamber no. 476
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of
returned cheque under No. (935714) issued from National Bank of
Ras Al-Khaimah for the value of (AED 782880), to become the total
demanded amount of (AED 788085.5) (Seven Hundred Eighty-Eight
Thousand Eighty-Five Dirhams and Fifty files) including fees
Enforcement seeker : National bank of Ras Al-Khaimah PJSC- Dubai
His address : Dubai – Deira - His optional address is: Trust Lawyers &
Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office
1111 telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635-

[...]

Digital Service by Publication for judgement in Presence
in Case No. 38/2025/874

Restricted Jurisdiction Commercial banks

Heard Before: The second Restricted Jurisdiction Commercial

banks Circuit No. 256

Case Subject:Obligating the Defendants jointly to pay the Plaintiff

Bank the amount of AED 398,055.27 (Three hundred and ninety-

eight thousand and fifty-five dirhams and twenty-seven Fils only).

Plaintiff: Emirates islamic bank Public Joint Stock Company

Address: United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Dubai - Bur Dubai -

Dubai - Sheikh Zayed Road - Latifa Tower Building - Apartment

3607 - 0505661676

Notified Party:

[...]

98 / 2025, (writ of execution), pursuant to a final foreign judgment
rendered in Claim No. KB-2023-000260 by the High Court of Justice
(King's Bench Division) in England, dated 14/06/2023, ordering the
Execution Debtor to pay the executed amount of AED 10,666,224.67
(ten million six hundred sixty-six thousand two hundred twenty-four
dirhams and sixty-seven fils), inclusive of fees and expenses.
Execution Applicant: James Harting Courtenay
Address: Elected Service Domicile: Al Tamimi & Co., located in the
Emirate of Dubai, Bur Dubai, Sheikh Zayed Road, adjacent to the
Financial Centre Metro Station, Central Park Building, Seventh Floor.

[...]

Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheques under Nos. (11910510– 11910511-11910512 -11910513 -11910514
- 11910515- 11910516-11910517 ) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
total value of (AED 110165), to bring up the total demanded amount of
(AED 113214.5) (one hundred thirteen thousand two hundred fourteen
dirham and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJSC
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower -
office 1111 - telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 & mobile 0549946635.